## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., AS COLLATERAL AGENT		06/13/2007	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERNATIONAL STEEL GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	3250 INTERSTATE DRIVE
City:	RICHFIELD
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	44286
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	ISG Acquisition Inc.
Street Address:	3250 INTERSTATE DRIVE
City:	RICHFIELD
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44286
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

Name:	ISG Cleveland Inc.
Street Address:	3250 INTERSTATE DRIVE
City:	RICHFIELD,
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44286
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

Name:	ISG Hennepin, Inc.
Street Address:	3250 INTERSTATE DRIVE
City:	RICHFIELD
State/Country:	ОНЮ

Postal Code:	44286
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:
Litaty Typo.	John Civillen.
Name:	ISG Indiana Harbor Inc.
Street Address:	3250 INTERSTATE DRIVE
City:	RICHFIELD
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44286
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:
Name:	ISG Warren Inc.
Street Address:	3250 INTERSTATE DRIVE
City:	RICHFIELD
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	44286
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:
Name:	ISG Riverdale Inc.
Street Address:	3250 INTERSTATE DRIVE
City:	RICHFIELD
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44286
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:
Name:	ISG Plate Inc.
Street Address:	3250 INTERSTATE DRIVE
City:	RICHFIELD
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44286
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:
Name:	ISG Sparrows Point Inc.
Street Address:	3250 INTERSTATE DRIVE
City:	RICHFIELD
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44286
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:
Name:	ISG Piedmont Inc.
Street Address:	3250 INTERSTATE DRIVE
	TDADEMADIA

City:	RICHFIELD
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44286
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:
Name:	ISG Burns Harbor Inc.
Street Address:	3250 INTERSTATE DRIVE
City:	RICHFIELD
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	44286
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:
Name:	ISG Steelton Inc.
Street Address:	3250 INTERSTATE DRIVE
City:	RICHFIELD
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	44286
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:
Name:	ISG Lackawanna Inc.
Street Address:	3250 INTERSTATE DRIVE
City:	RICHFIELD
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	44286
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:
Name:	ISG Cleveland Works Railway Company
Street Address:	3250 INTERSTATE DRIVE
City:	RICHFIELD
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	44286
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:
Name:	ISG Cleveland West, Inc.
Street Address:	3250 INTERSTATE DRIVE
City:	RICHFIELD
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	44286
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

Name:	ISG Cleveland West Properties, Inc.
Street Address:	3250 INTERSTATE DRIVE
City:	RICHFIELD
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44286
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:
Litary Type.	CONTONATION.
Name:	ISG South Chicago & Indiana Harbor Railway Company
Street Address:	3250 INTERSTATE DRIVE
	RICHFIELD
City:	OHIO
State/Country:	
Postal Code:	44286
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:
<b>.</b>	
Name:	ISG/EGL Holding Company
Street Address:	3250 INTERSTATE DRIVE
City:	RICHFIELD,
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44286
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:
Name:	ISG Venture, Inc.
Street Address:	3250 INTERSTATE DRIVE
City:	RICHFIELD
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44286
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:
Name:	ISG Sales, Inc.
Street Address:	3250 INTERSTATE DRIVE
City:	RICHFIELD
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	44286
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:
Name:	ISG Railways, Inc.
Street Address:	3250 INTERSTATE DRIVE
City:	RICHFIELD
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44286

Name:	ISG Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	3250 INTERSTATE DRIVE
City:	RICHFIELD
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44286
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

CORPORATION:

Entity Type:

Name:	ISG Hibbing, Inc.
Street Address:	3250 INTERSTATE DRIVE
City:	RICHFIELD
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44286
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

Name:	Bethlehem Hibbing Corporation
Street Address:	3250 INTERSTATE DRIVE
City:	RICHFIELD
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44286
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 54

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	171606	BETHLEHEM
Registration Number:	224903	BETHLEHEM REVIEW
Registration Number:	308660	ELECTRUNITE
Registration Number:	309248	ELECTRUNITE
Registration Number:	512025	ELECTRO ZINCBOND
Registration Number:	578870	BETHCON
Registration Number:	585737	BETHCON
Registration Number:	751151	DUO-BETHCOLITE
Registration Number:	820597	LUKENS MH-3 CLAD
Registration Number:	1077251	FINELINE
Registration Number:	1128151	CLEAN-CUT
Registration Number:	1239963	BETHSTAR

Registration Number:	1239964	INTEGRA
Registration Number:	1250158	BETH STEELTON
Registration Number:	1584313	MTD
Registration Number:	1388023	EG
Registration Number:	1463090	PBNE
Registration Number:	1483999	SPARTAN
Registration Number:	1615421	ELECTRO FLASHCOTE
Registration Number:	1613523	ВЕТН
Registration Number:	1984895	SUPER DETOX
Registration Number:	1689813	LUKENS
Registration Number:	1680961	SURE-FOOT
Registration Number:	1734217	BETHLEHEM STEEL
Registration Number:	1785197	HARDWEAR
Registration Number:	1858899	CARRIER EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2072097	SMART
Registration Number:	2144840	S
Registration Number:	2020195	BETHLEHEM
Registration Number:	2091694	DURACORR
Registration Number:	2063804	SCRAPNET
Registration Number:	2106198	BH BURNS HARBOR BETHLEHEM
Registration Number:	2064093	STEELMAKER
Registration Number:	2069719	SPARROWS POINT BETHLEHEM
Registration Number:	2223524	THE SPECIALIST IN PLATE STEELS
Registration Number:	2140537	MINIGRATED
Registration Number:	2220073	T-STAR
Registration Number:	2225670	FINISHLINE
Registration Number:	2501654	P B R PATAPSCO & BACK RIVERS RAILROAD CO. SERVING INDUSTRY SINCE 1918
Registration Number:	2463706	STEELTON HIGHSIRE RAILROAD
Registration Number:	2484793	BETHTRAN
Registration Number:	2477698	BETHINTERMODAL
Registration Number:	2465489	LM & I
Registration Number:	2473329	CONEMAUGH & BLACK LICK JOHNSTOWN PA. RAILROAD
Registration Number:	2531457	PBNE
Registration Number:	2444399	C&I
		TDADEMARK

Registration Number:	2473332	BVRY
Registration Number:	2475490	ИМР
Registration Number:	2702959	RAIL QUEST
Registration Number:	2500439	QUICKPLATE
Registration Number:	2697435	BETHLEHEM COMMERCE CENTER
Registration Number:	2952381	SLEEK
Registration Number:	2948910	SLEEK AZ
Registration Number:	2886290	ISG

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)701-7711

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-701-7237

Email: cdore@mayerbrownrowe.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher Dore
Address Line 1: 71 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Mayer, Brown, Rowe & Maw LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-4637

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher Dore	
Signature:	/Christopher Dore/	
Date:	06/15/2007	

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=TM Release#page1.tif source=TM Release#page2.tif source=TM Release#page3.tif source=TM Release#page4.tif source=TM Release#page5.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of June 13, 2007 (this "Release") is made by The CIT

Group/Business Credit Inc., acting in its capacity as collateral agent (together with any

successor(s) thereto in such capacity, the "Agent") for each of the Secured Parties (as

defined in the Security Agreement) under that certain Security Agreement, dated as of

May 7, 2003 and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark

Office, at Reel 2660, Frame 0287 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect

from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among International Steel Group, Inc., ISG

Acquisition Inc., ISG Cleveland Inc., ISG Hennepin, Inc., ISG Indiana Harbor Inc., ISG

Warren Inc. ISG Riverdale Inc., ISG Plate Inc., ISG Sparrows Point Inc., ISG Piedmont

Inc., ISG Burns Harbor Inc. ISG Steelton Inc., ISG Lackawanna Inc., ISG Cleveland

Works Railway Company, ISG Cleveland West, Inc., ISG Cleveland West Properties,

Inc., ISG South Chicago & Indiana Harbor Railway Company, ISG/EGL Holding

Company, ISG Venture, Inc., ISG Sales, Inc., ISG Railways, Inc., ISG Technologies,

Inc., ISG Hibbing, Inc. and Bethlehem Hibbing Corporation. (the "Grantors") and the

Agent;

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement which was recorded in the

records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the Grantors granted to the

Agent a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security

Agreement), including those set forth on the attached schedules;

CHDB03 9058122.1 13-Feb-06 09:43

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to (i) terminate the Security Agreement against the Trademark Collateral recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; (ii) release all of its security interest covering the Trademark Collateral; (iii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral to Grantors; and (iv) to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto Grantors, (in each case, without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all rights, title and interest it has in and to the Trademark Collateral, and the Security Interest granted to Agent in the Trademark Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed on the date first written above.

Dated: Bday of Twe, 2007

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT INC., AS COLLATERAL AGENT

Name:

Title:

G. Louis McKinley Vice President

2

# **Trademark Schedule**

BETHLEHEM         171696           BETHLEHEM REVIEW         224903           ELECTRUNITE         308660           ELECTRUNITE         309248           ELECTRO ZINCBOND         512025           BETHCON         578870           BETHCON         385737           DUO-BETHCOLITE         751151           LUKENS MH-3 CLAD         820597           FINELINE         1077251           CLEAN-CUT         1128151           BETHSTAR         1239963           INTEGRA         1239964           BETH STEELTON         1250158           MTD         1584313           EG         1388023           PBNE         1463090           SPARTAN         1483999           ELECTRO FLASHCOTE         1615421           BETH         1613523           SUPER DETOX         1984895           LUKENS         1689813           SURE-FOOT         1680961	Trademark	Reg. No.
ELECTRUNITE 308660  ELECTRUNITE 309248  ELECTRO ZINCBOND 512025  BETHCON 578870  BETHCON 285737  DUO-BETHCOLITE 751151  LUKENS MH-3 CLAD 820597  FINELINE 1077251  CLEAN-CUT 1128151  BETHSTAR 1239963  INTEGRA 1239964  BETH STEELTON 1250158  MTD 1584313  EG 1388023  PBNE 1463090  SPARTAN 1483999  ELECTRO FLASHCOTE 1615421  BETH 1613523  SUPER DETOX 1984895  LUKENS 1689813	BETHLEHEM	
ELECTRUNITE 309248  ELECTRO ZINCBOND 512025  BETHCON 578870  BETHCON 585737  DUO-BETHCOLITE 751151  LUKENS MH-3 CLAD 820597  FINELINE 1077251  CLEAN-CUT 1128151  BETHSTAR 1239963  INTEGRA 1239964  BETH STEELTON 1250158  MTD 1584313  EG 1388023  PBNE 1463090  SPARTAN 1483999  ELECTRO FLASHCOTE 1615421  BETH 1613523  SUPER DETOX 1984895  LUKENS 1689813	BETHLEHEM REVIEW	224903
ELECTRO ZINCBOND 512025  BETHCON 578870  BETHCON 585737  DUO-BETHCOLITE 751151  LUKENS MH-3 CLAD 820597  FINELINE 1077251  CLEAN-CUT 1128151  BETHSTAR 1239963  INTEGRA 1239964  BETH STEELTON 1250158  MTD 1584313  EG 1388023  PBNE 1463090  SPARTAN 1483999  ELECTRO FLASHCOTE 1615421  BETH 1613523  SUPER DETOX 1984895  LUKENS 1689813	ELECTRUNITE	308660
BETHCON 578870  BETHCON 585737  DUO-BETHCOLITE 751151  LUKENS MH-3 CLAD 820597  FINELINE 1077251  CLEAN-CUT 1128151  BETHSTAR 1239963  INTEGRA 1239964  BETH STEELTON 1250158  MTD 1584313  EG 1388023  PBNE 1463090  SPARTAN 1483999  ELECTRO FLASHCOTE 1615421  BETH 1613523  SUPER DETOX 1984895  LUKENS 1689813	ELECTRUNITE	309248
BETHCON 585737  DUO-BETHCOLITE 751151  LUKENS MH-3 CLAD 820597  FINELINE 1077251  CLEAN-CUT 1128151  BETHSTAR 1239963  INTEGRA 1239964  BETH STEELTON 1250158  MTD 1584313  EG 1388023  PBNE 1463090  SPARTAN 1483999  ELECTRO FLASHCOTE 1615421  BETH 1613523  SUPER DETOX 1984895  LUKENS 1689813	ELECTRO ZINCBOND	512025
DUO-BETHCOLITE       751151         LUKENS MH-3 CLAD       820597         FINELINE       1077251         CLEAN-CUT       1128151         BETHSTAR       1239963         INTEGRA       1239964         BETH STEELTON       1250158         MTD       1584313         EG       1388023         PBNE       1463090         SPARTAN       1483999         ELECTRO FLASHCOTE       1615421         BETH       1613523         SUPER DETOX       1984895         LUKENS       1689813	BETHCON	578870
LUKENS MH-3 CLAD  820597  FINELINE  1077251  CLEAN-CUT  1128151  BETHSTAR  1239963  INTEGRA  1239964  BETH STEELTON  1250158  MTD  1584313  EG  1388023  PBNE  1463090  SPARTAN  1483999  ELECTRO FLASHCOTE  1615421  BETH  1613523  SUPER DETOX  1984895  LUKENS  1689813	BETHCON	<u>585737</u>
FINELINE 1077251  CLEAN-CUT 1128151  BETHSTAR 1239963  INTEGRA 1239964  BETH STEELTON 1250158  MTD 1584313  EG 1388023  PBNE 1463090  SPARTAN 1483999  ELECTRO FLASHCOTE 1615421  BETH 1613523  SUPER DETOX 1984895  LUKENS 1689813	DUO-BETHCOLITE	751151
CLEAN-CUT       1128151         BETHSTAR       1239963         INTEGRA       1239964         BETH STEELTON       1250158         MTD       1584313         EG       1388023         PBNE       1463090         SPARTAN       1483999         ELECTRO FLASHCOTE       1615421         BETH       1613523         SUPER DETOX       1984895         LUKENS       1689813	LUKENS MH-3 CLAD	820597
BETHSTAR 1239963 INTEGRA 1239964  BETH STEELTON 1250158  MTD 1584313  EG 1388023  PBNE 1463090  SPARTAN 1483999  ELECTRO FLASHCOTE 1615421  BETH 1613523  SUPER DETOX 1984895  LUKENS 1689813	FINELINE	1077251
INTEGRA 1239964  BETH STEELTON 1250158  MTD 1584313  EG 1388023  PBNE 1463090  SPARTAN 1483999  ELECTRO FLASHCOTE 1615421  BETH 1613523  SUPER DETOX 1984895  LUKENS 1689813	CLEAN-CUT	1128151
BETH STEELTON       1250158         MTD       1584313         EG       1388023         PBNE       1463090         SPARTAN       1483999         ELECTRO FLASHCOTE       1615421         BETH       1613523         SUPER DETOX       1984895         LUKENS       1689813	BETHSTAR	1239963
MTD	INTEGRA	1239964
EG 1388023  PBNE 1463090  SPARTAN 1483999  ELECTRO FLASHCOTE 1615421  BETH 1613523  SUPER DETOX 1984895  LUKENS 1689813	BETH STEELTON	1250158
PBNE       1463090         SPARTAN       1483999         ELECTRO FLASHCOTE       1615421         BETH       1613523         SUPER DETOX       1984895         LUKENS       1689813	MTD	<u>1584313</u>
SPARTAN       1483999         ELECTRO FLASHCOTE       1615421         BETH       1613523         SUPER DETOX       1984895         LUKENS       1689813	EG	1388023
ELECTRO FLASHCOTE       1615421         BETH       1613523         SUPER DETOX       1984895         LUKENS       1689813	PBNE	1463090
BETH 1613523  SUPER DETOX 1984895  LUKENS 1689813	SPARTAN	1483999
SUPER DETOX 1984895  LUKENS 1689813	ELECTRO FLASHCOTE	1615421
LUKENS <u>1689813</u>	ВЕТН	1613523
	SUPER DETOX	1984895
SURE-FOOT <u>1680961</u>	LUKENS	1689813
1	SURE-FOOT	1680961

BETHLEHEM STEEL	<u>1734217</u>
HARDWEAR	1785197
CARRIER EXPRESS	1858899
SMART	2072097
S	2144840
BETHLEHEM	2020195
DURACORR	2091694
SCRAPNET	2063804
BH BURNS HARBOR BETHLEHEM	2106198
STEELMAKER	<u>2064093</u>
SPARROWS POINT BETHLEHEM	2069719
THE SPECIALIST IN PLATE STEELS	2223524
MINIGRATED	2140537
T-STAR	2220073
FINISHLINE	2225670
P B R PATAPSCO & BACK RIVERS RAILROAD C	2501654
STEELTON HIGHSIRE RAILROAD	2463706
BETHTRAN	2484793
BETHINTERMODAL	2477698
LM & I	2465489
CONEMAUGH & BLACK LICK JOHNSTOWN PA. RAI	2473329
PBNE	<u>2531457</u>
C&I	2444399
BVRY	2473332

UMP	2475490
RAIL QUEST	<u>2702959</u>
QUICKPLATE	<u>2500439</u>
BETHLEHEM COMMERCE CENTER	<u>2697435</u>
SLEEK	2952381
SLEEK AZ	2948910
ISG	2886290